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Spanish and Latin American Studies (Combined)

University of Stirling
Venues

Stirling Campus
Content

Semesters 1 —4:

You may study Spanish at advanced level or as a beginner. The advanced course in the first four semesters
comprises tuition in written and spoken Spanish designed to advance further your knowledge of the language. At
the same time, you will undertake an introduction to modern Spanish and Latin American cultures.

The Beginners’ course concentrates on learning the language in the first two semesters with a dedicated language
course, based on seminar-size classes. In the first semester of Year 2, beginners progress to an intermediate
course, enhancing their knowledge of the language whilst being progressively introduced to the study of Spanish
and Latin American cultures. In Semester 2, they are ready to join students from the Advanced course, having now
acquired a good knowledge of the language and the necessary skills to study Spanish and Latin American cultures
more intensively.

Semesters 5 — 8:
An integrated, and consecutively structured series of language courses enhances your ability to use the language
in both written and spoken forms.

At the same time, there is a wide variety of more specialised option modules from which to choose. Recent
options deal with Atlantic Cinema, the Culture of the Andes, the Experience of Migration in Modern Spain, the
Experiences of Indigenous Women in Latin America, Spanish Modernism, the Representation of War in Spanish
Culture, Mexico’s Cultural Identity, Documenting Latin America, and Argentine History, Politics and Society in Film.

In your final year of study, you may write a dissertation on a subject of your choice, in place of taught modules.
Only if you are taking Single Honours in Spanish and Latin American Studies is it mandatory to write a dissertation.

Start Date

September

Qualification

Degree

Study Method

Full time

Award Title
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BA Hons

UCAS Code

Please refer to list below

Course Length

4 years

Department

Arts and Humanities

Entry Requirements

2026 entry requirements:
4 Highers at ABBB. Grades may vary depending on combinations taken.

For entry to the three year Honours degree, you will require 3 Advanced Highers at ABB including Spanish.

SCQF Level

10

Cost

«Cost»

Progression Routes

«ProgressionRoutes»

Combination Courses

Spanish/Accountancy
Spanish/Business Studies
Spanish/Computing Science
Spanish/English Studies
Spanish/Film and Media
Spanish/French
Spanish/History
Spanish/Human Resource Management
Spanish/Journalism Studies
Spanish/Law
Spanish/Marketing
Spanish/Sociology

Address

gateway © Gateway Page 2 of 3

NR44
NRF4
GR44
QR34
RP43
RR14
RV41
NR64
PR54
MR14
N5R4
LR34
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Stirling
FK9 4LA

Website

www.stir.ac.uk
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